502378832 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Anthony Kewitsch

Name:	Telescent Inc.
Street Address:	12815 Coral Tree Place
City:	Marina del Rey
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90066

Name

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7665901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@williamablake.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Blake

Address Line 1: 19814 Falling Spring CT

Address Line 4: Laytonsville, MARYLAND 20882

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Villiam A Blake
Signature: //	William A Blake/
Date: 06	06/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=telescent patent assignment 7665901 06072013#page1.tif

___OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 030581 FRAME: 0956

Execution Date

06/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / we, the undersigned,

KEWITSCH, Anthony 2118 Wilshire Blvd. #1001 Santa Monica, CA 90403

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

RECORDED: 06/10/2013

Telescent Inc.

a corporation of California having a place of business at

12815 Coral Tree Place Marina del Rey, CA 90066

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention entitled:

PROTECTIVE FIBER OPTIC UNION ADAPTERS

and which is disclosed in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Patent No. 7,665,901 issued February 23, 2010 and, in and to, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

manifes 1

June 7, 2013	
Date	galling, Sur

PATENT REEL: 030581 FRAME: 0957